L - - - I - Y - ST I LA

S N L
" - N ¥ TR S VS O I —]

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approval of the Tohono O’odham Nation Employment & Training - Arizona Department
of Economic Security (ADES) - Welfare to Work (WtW) FY 1998 - Budget Modification #2)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-338

WHEREAS, ADES notified the Nation fands for the Welfare to Work program would become
available in the amount of $248,847.00 contingent on the State of Arizona matching
$4.5 million to the Federal match of $9 million; and

WHEREAS, ADES notified the Nation the State of Arizona would not be matching the $4.5 million
but only $1.5 million and issaed a Notice of Obligational Authority (NOA) making
funds available of $82,949.00 for the Nation; and

WHEREAS, this budget modification decreases the budget from $248,847.00 to $82,949.00, a
decrease of $165,898.00, to reflect the NOA; and

WHEREAS, budgetline items were developed in this bundget modification to cost share program
expenses needed to close out this budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby
approve the Arizona Department of Economic Security - Welfare to Work Budget FY
1998 budget modification #2 to reflect the NOA amount of $82,949.00.

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'cdham
Nation’s Officials, to wit; the Chairman isherebyauthorized to negotiate and execute
the contract, provided however, that any amendment affecting the funding or
funding levels of this contract shall be submitted for further prior approval by this
Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 25™, Day
of JUNE, 2001 at a meeting at which a gquorum was present with a vote of 2,323.35 FOR; 94.15
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and [0] ABSENT, pursuant to the powersvested inthe CouncilbySection
1 (D) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto Section 16 ofthe Act of June 18,1934 48
Stat. 984).

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

D/LWQW

artmez, Legislative oman

ﬂyof 97/1/1/(,&/ , 20 5}



http:2,323.35
http:of582,949.00
http:5165,898.00
http:582,949.00
http:5248,847.00
http:of582,949.00
http:of5248,847.00

oW TN R W -

W W W W W WwWwWwwk N BN R DN B ek i ek ek ek i e ek ek e
gag\OWQG\MAWNHQ\OgQO\ME&NHQW@\IQ\U\&Q&H@

43

£

RESOLUTION NO. 01-338

(Approval of the Tohono O'odham Nation Employment & Training - Arizona Department of Economic
Security (ADES) - Welfare to Work (WtW) FY 1998 - Budget Modification #2)

Page 2 0f 2

ATTEST:

ety

]élli:'./mna Saraﬁcio,,Acting Legislative Secretary

dayo% ,20 27

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the;Z} day of %/V\L , 20 /) [ at FY2 o'clock, F M.,
pursuant te the provisions of. Sectn% 5 of Article VIl of the Constitution and will become effective
apon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

o 0 had 2

th}n Ma{'ﬁnez, Legislaﬁvé,éhalrwoman

7

v %2
[)(f APPROVED on the day of 20 3/

[ ] DISAPPROVED at 5.2% o'clock, Z_m.

EDWARD D. MANUBI. Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Retn/ed(o the Legislative Secretary on the Zf/ =  dayof

“ L%ﬂ/ , 200/, at PAEY o'clock, 74

“]nliéy{a Saraficio, Acting Legis!ative Secretary



http:theGt-:}-if.A1

RESOLUTION NO. 01-338

APPROVAL OF THE TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING ~ ARIZONA DEPARTMENT
OF ECONOMIC SECURITY (ADES) - WELFARE TO WORK (WTW) FY 1998 - BUDGET MODIFICATION #2

ACTION:

MOVED: COUNCILMAN DENNIS RAMON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL
DATE: JUNE 25, 2001
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
( )
188.3 2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
(Michael Flores) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W, Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 X
(Johnson Jose)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
( )
230.7 2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
(Jerome Joaquin) X
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
( )
317.7 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X
184.7 ( )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
144.5 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,323.35 94.15 -0- [0}

**PASSED VOTES




